

Boreenmanna Road, Cork.

Tel: +353-(0)21-4313355
Fax: +353-(0)21-4310746
W: www.stpaulscu.ie
E: enquiries@stpaulscu.ie

Notice of resolution and rule change

The board of directors of St Paul's Garda Credit Union Limited is proposing the following motion to change the registered rules:

"That this A.G.M. resolves to amend the common bond of St. Paul's Garda Credit Union to include:

- Serving members of An Garda Síochána including Trainee, Garda Staff and Reserve members,
- Retired members of An Garda Síochána who are in receipt of a pension pursuant to the qualifying provisions of Article 4(ii) of the Garda Síochána Pensions Order 1925 (Statutory Rules and Orders 1925 No. 63) as may be amended from time to time,
- Permanent staff of organisations and bodies established to provide services to members of An Garda Síochána,
- Spouse, Partner, and Children of any of the above